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December 27, 2013 

Exemption No. 10376A 
Regulatory Docket No. FAA-2011-0883 

Mr. Jeremy Taylor 
The Boeing Company 
P.O. Box 3707, MC 03-56 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

Dear Mr. Taylor: 

This letter is to inform you that we have granted your request for an amendment to 
exemption no. 10376. It explains the basis for our decision and describes its effect. 

The Basis for Our Decision 

By letter RA-13-03546, dated August 23, 2013, Boeing petitioned the Federal Aviation 
Administration (FAA), on behalf of The Boeing Company, to amend the subject exemption 
to accommodate the build versus delivery sequence of the exempted Boeing Model 747-8 
airplanes, beginning with manufacturing line number 1499 regarding “add-on” lights. The 
original exemption provides relief from § 25.809(a), at Amendment 25-116, of Title 14, 
Code of Federal Regulations (14 CFR). 

Your letter includes no change in the conditions and reasons relative to public interest and 
safety that were the basis for granting the original exemption. 

Federal Register Publication 

A summary notice for public comment was published in the Federal Register on November 
7, 2013 [78 FR 66986]. No comments were received. 

Our Decision 

The FAA has determined that the justification for the issuance of Exemption No. 10376 
remains valid with respect to this amendment and is in the public interest. Therefore, under 
the authority provided by 49 U.S.C. 40113 and 44701, which the FAA Administrator has 
delegated to me, I grant your petition for exemption. 
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The Effect of Our Decision 

Our decision amends Exemption No. 10376 to revise limitation number 2 to read as follows: 

2. This exemption does not apply to any airplanes after LN 1498.  Airplanes starting 
with LN 1499 must be fully compliant with the requirements of § 25.809(a).  

All other conditions and limitations of Exemption No. 10376 remain the same. This letter 
must be attached to, and is a part of, Exemption No. 10376. 

Sincerely, 

 
 /s/ Jeffrey E. Duven 
 
Jeffrey E. Duven 
Manager, Transport Airplane Directorate 
Aircraft Certification Service 


